ORDINANCE NO. 840

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND, WASHINGTON, DECLARING THAT THERE EXISTS A PUBLIC EMERGENCY OF THE CHARACTER ENUMERATED IN THE REVISED CODE OF WASHINGTON, SECTION 35.33.080, WHICH SAID EMERGENCY COULD NOT REASONABLY HAVE BEEN FORESEEN AT THE TIME OF MAKING THE BUDGET FOR 1961 AND APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF 5.00.022 DOLLARS AND AUTHORIZING THE IMMEDIATE EXPENDITURE OF SAID SUM FOR THE PURPOSE OF DOING IMMEDIATE REPAIR AND RECONSTRUCTION WORK ON THE DAMAGED PORTION OF THE WATER SUPPLY AND DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OF THE UTILITIES DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND.

WHEREAS, an emergency has arisen and exists which affects the health and welfare of the population of the City of Kirkland in that damage and destruction resulting from earth slides and flood has been suffered by the Water Supply and Distribution System of the Utilities Department of the City of Kirkland and it is necessary that immediate repair and reconstruction work be done to correct, repair and replace such damage and destruction and funds in the amount of 5000 DOLLARS are necessary therefor, and

WHEREAS, the necessity of said expenditures could not have been reasonably foreseen at the time of the preparation of the Budget for the fiscal year of 1961 and the appropriation therefor made, by the City Council, now, therefore,

This Ordinance is necessary for the immediate preservation of the public health and welfare of the residents and citizens of the

City of Kirkland and it is hereby declared to be in full force and effect immediately.

INTRODUCED this 15th day of May, 1961, an emergency declared and this ORDINANCE unanimously passed and approved this 5 th day of June, 1961.

MAYOR MAYOR

ATTEST:

George A. Compton - City Clerk

Approved as to Form:

Ralph I Thomas - City Attorney

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of an Ordinance of the City of Kirkland and that the same was published or posted according to law, said Ordinance being No. 840

and entitled "An Ordinance as above.

Lee, U. Cumplus, City Clerk.